
Seolgi
by mongaknit

Size : 28X8Cm
Yarn : FIRENZE 102.White+199.Black,Romeo 20.Azalea
Needles : Circular needles 4mm
Materials : Cotton 12g,Markers,Tapestry needle,Scissors

button doll eyes 8mm
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Standard Abbreviations
CO : Cast on
backward loop CO : backward loop Cast On
K : Knit
P : Purl
St-st : Stockinette Stitch
M1R : Make 1 Right
M1L : Make 1 Left
ssk : Slip Slip Knit
k2tog : Knit 2 stitches together
PM : Place Marker

☆Please watch the YouTube video first for the process.☆
ENG SUB✏️대바늘인형│Amigurumi│말랑말랑 하얀족제비🐭설기🐭뜨기│FU…

Right Leg
Row1(RS) : CO9
Row2(WS) : p9
Row3(RS) : k9
Row4(WS) : p9
Row5(RS) : k9
Row6(WS) : p9
Row7(RS) : k9
Row8(WS) : p9
Cut the thread leaving a long

Left Leg
*Hold the cast on the other needle while the right leg is hanging on the
needle(2row(WS), Right leg(WS))
Row1(RS) : CO9
Row2(WS) : p9
Row3(RS) : k9
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https://youtu.be/n8hV33FxslU


Row4(WS) : p9
Row5(RS) : k9
Row6(WS) : p9
Row7(RS) : k9
Row8(WS) : p9, backward loop CO 3

Body
Row9(RS) : k12, backward loop CO5 , k9, backward loopCO3
☆leg connect
Row10(WS) : p29
PM : ----⑧----------------⑧----
Row11(RS) : k7,M1R,k1,M1L,k13,M1R,k1,M1L,k7
Row12(WS) : p33
Row13(RS) : k7,M1R,k3,M1L,k13,M1R,k3,M1L,k7
Row14(WS) : p37
Row15(RS) : k7,M1R,k5,M1L,k13,M1R,k5,M1L,k7
Row16(WS) : p41
Row17(RS) : k41
Row18(WS) : p41
PM : 7 M 7 M 13 M 7 M 7
Row19(RS) : k5,k2tog,k7,ssk,k9,k2tog,k7,ssk,k5
Row20(WS) : p37
Row21(RS) : k37
Row22(WS) : p37
Row23(RS) : k4,k2tog,k7,ssk,k7,k2tog,k7,ssk,k4
Row24(WS) : p33
Row25(RS) : k33
Row26(WS) : p33
Row27(RS) : k3,k2tog,k7,ssk,k5,k2tog,k7,ssk,k3
Row28(WS) : p29
Row29(RS) : k29
Row30(WS) : p29
(rep Row29~30) Row64 St-st
Row65(RS) : k3,ssk,k2,ssk,k2,ssk,k3,k2tog,k2,k2tog,k2,k2tog,k3
Row66(WS) : p23
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Row67(RS) : k2,ssk,k1,ssk,k1,ssk,k3,k2tog,k1,k2tog,k1,k2tog,k2
Row68(WS) : p17
Row69(RS) : k1,ssk,ssk,ssk,k3,k2tog,k2tog,k2tog,k1
Row70(WS) : p11
Row71(RS) : k1,ssk,ssk,k1,k2tog,k2tog,k1
Cut the thread leaving a long

ArmX2
Row1(RS) : CO9
Row2(WS) : p9
Row3(RS) : k9
Row4(WS) : p9
Row5(RS) : k9
Row6(WS) : p9
Cut the thread leaving a long
Pass between the stitch with a matting needle and pull

EarX2
Row1(RS) : CO10
Row2(WS) : p10
Cut the thread leaving a long
Pass between the stitch with a matting needle and pull

Tail
Row1(RS) : CO9
Row2(WS) : p9
Row3(RS) : k9
Row4(WS) : p9
(rep Row3~4) Row16 St-st
Row17(RS) : k3,M1R,k3,M1L,k3
Row18(WS) : p11
Row19(RS) : k4,M1R,k3,M1L,k4
Row20(WS) : p13
●Black change
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Row21(RS): k3,ssk,k3,k2tog,k3
Row22(WS) : p11
Row23(RS): k2,ssk,k3,k2tog,k2
Row24(WS) : p9
Row25(RS): k1,ssk,k3,k2tog,k1
Row26(WS) : p7

☆This pattern is for personal use only.☆
Modification or commercial use is prohibited.

http://www.youtube.com/@mongaknit
https://www.instagram.com/mongaknit
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